
Duroc Gilts

Junior Champion Female Russell Whitaker 9331
1STG4 Jane 66-1
Atascadero FFA
Templeton, CA
San Luis Obispo County 

Reserve Junior Champion Female Nelson Hanson 6502
31STG4 Ms Problem  Solver 65-1
Dos Palos 4-H 
Dos Palos, CA
Madera County 

Senior Champion Female Ashlyn Miller 7062
DPK4 MS Freeway 18-9
Porterville FFA
Strathmore, CA
Tulare County 

Reserve Senior Champion Female N/A

Champion Female Russell Whitaker 9331
1STG4 Jane 66-1
Atascadero FFA
Templeton, CA
San Luis Obispo County 

Reserve Champion Female Nelson Hanson 6502
31STG4 Ms Problem  Solver 65-1
Dos Palos 4-H 
Dos Palos, CA
Madera County 

Champion Pair Durocs Clayton Sheehan 4762
Best Pair 
Madera FFA
Madera, CA
Madera County 

2015 California State Fair
 Junior Breeding Swine
Monday, July 13, 2015

 Judge: Andy Rash, Kewanee, IL



Supreme Champion Females Entry #

Supreme Champion Female Kilee Gillard 4986
Ear Tag: 1047 Weight: 284lbs
Crossbred 
McSwain 4-H 
Atwater, CA
Merced County 

Reserve Supreme Champion Female Corie Lee Falaschi 4411
Tag: 839 Weight: 327lbs  
Crossbred 
Los Banos FFA 
Dos Palos, CA 
Merced County 

Supreme Champion Pair Clayton Sheehan 4762
Best Pair 
Madera FFA
Madera, CA
Madera County 

2015 California State Fair
Junior Breeding Swine

 Judge: Andy Rash, Kewanee, IL
Monday, July 13, 2015
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Division: 6240 - Jr. Swine Duroc

Class:03 - January 2015 Gilt

2015 California State Fair
Junior Swine

8313

MEIR4 Moogy Bear 8-6

SDH4 Ms Canada 211-6

1/20/2015

TA15 Ms Canada 9-2

364767002

9-2

351951006

351415006

Ross Illingworth

S:

D:

E:

B: Shipley Swine Genetics

Organization:Abbie 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:

EarTag/Tattoo:

1 7631

NWEI3 Iconic 13-5

MEJD2 MS Buck Cherry 2-3

1/10/2015

SSPX5 MS Buck Cherry 1-3

362962003

343022005

337210003

Daniel Bayer

S:

D:

E:

B: Ashley Smith

Organization:Lander 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:

EarTag/Tattoo:

2

4502

DSKP3 River Rat 2-2

Beyers Melon N 33-9

1/6/2015

5JS5 Melon 1-2

365339002

1-2

349511002

349724009

Julia Scarborough

S:

D:

E:

B: Jenna, Julia, Jayda, Jackson, Jillian Scarborough

Organization:Sierra 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:

EarTag/Tattoo:

3 4761

TYAG3 Off Label 15-3

BROS4 Ms. Royal Flush 6-4

1/2/2015

BROS5 Ms. Off Label 17-8

362728008

17-8

356017003

353553004

Clayton Sheehan

S:

D:

E:

B: Clayton & Lane Sheehan

Organization:Madera FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:

EarTag/Tattoo:

4

4540

ODH3 King of Outlaws 3-1

MMDS2 MS Gretzky 17-2

1/1/2015

KTB5 MS Gretzky 6-4

363295004

6-4

349598001

341432002

Lena Bennett

S:

D:

E:

B: Kent Brattain & Family

Organization:Oakdale 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

5 4760

TYAG3 Off Label 15-3

BROS4 Ms. Royal Flush 6-4

1/2/2015

BROS5 Ms. Off Label 17-7

362728007

17-7

356017003

353553004

Clayton Sheehan

S:

D:

E:

B: Clayton & Lane Sheehan

Organization:Madera FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

6

11378

DCM3 LVS Built Right 30-6

RUP2 MS Big Wheel 2-7

1/11/2015

EDNN5 MS Bigwheel 2-1

365564001

349941006

340978007

Sarah Leeman

S:

D:

E:

B: Erin Healy

Organization:Citrus Heights 4H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:

EarTag/Tattoo:

7

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6240 - Jr. Swine Duroc

Class:04 - December 2014 Gilt

2015 California State Fair
Junior Swine

9331

DSK P3 River Rat 2-2

MIC3 Jare 18-10

12/16/2014

1STG4 Jane 66-1

359929001

66-1

34951162

348674010

Russell Whitaker

S:

D:

E:

B: Small Town Genetics

Organization:Atascadero FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:

EarTag/Tattoo:

1 6502

DSKP3 River Rat 2-2

MIC3 MS Problem Solver 15-

12/15/2014

31STG4 Ms Problem Solver 65-1

359928001

65-1

349511002

348671009

Nelson Hanson

S:

D:

E:

B: Small Town Genetics

Organization:Dos Palos 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:

EarTag/Tattoo:

2

6498

DSKP3 River Rat 2-2

MIC3 Jane 18-10

12/16/2014

1STG4 Jane 66-3

359929003

66-3

349511002

348674010

Nelson Hanson

S:

D:

E:

B: Small Town Genetics

Organization:Dos Palos 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:

EarTag/Tattoo:

3 4290

NBL4 Doin Time 1-2

DPK1 MS Freeway 5-8

12/3/2014

DPK4 MS Freeway 20-2

363896002

20-2

354492002

326635008

Bryar Cosper

S:

D:

E:

B: Kilmer Swine Farms Inc

Organization:Ripon FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:

EarTag/Tattoo:

4

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6240 - Jr. Swine Duroc

Class:05 - Junior Champion and Reserve Junior Champion

2015 California State Fair
Junior Swine

12438

DSK P3 River Rat 2-2

MIC3 Jare 18-10

12/16/2014

1STG4 Jane 66-1

359929001

66-1

34951162

348674010

Russell Whitaker

S:

D:

E:

B: Small Town Genetics

Organization:Atascadero FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:

EarTag/Tattoo:

1 12439

DSKP3 River Rat 2-2

MIC3 MS Problem Solver 15-

12/15/2014

31STG4 Ms Problem Solver 65-1

359928001

65-1

349511002

348671009

Nelson Hanson

S:

D:

E:

B: Small Town Genetics

Organization:Dos Palos 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:

EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6240 - Jr. Swine Duroc

Class:06 - Fall Gilt, July-November 2014

2015 California State Fair
Junior Swine

7062

NBL4 Doin Time 1-2

DPK3 MS Freeway 12-6

11/6/2014

DPK4 MS Freeway 18-9

359947009

18-9

354492002

347750006

Ashlyn Miller

S:

D:

E:

B: Dave Kilmer

Organization:Porterville FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:

EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6240 - Jr. Swine Duroc

Class:08 - Senior Champion and Reserve Senior Champion

2015 California State Fair
Junior Swine

12440

NBL4 Doin Time 1-2

DPK3 MS Freeway 12-6

11/6/2014

DPK4 MS Freeway 18-9

359947009

18-9

354492002

347750006

Ashlyn Miller

S:

D:

E:

B: Dave Kilmer

Organization:Porterville FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:

EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6240 - Jr. Swine Duroc

Class:09 - Breed Champion and Reserve Breed Champion

2015 California State Fair
Junior Swine

12441

DSK P3 River Rat 2-2

MIC3 Jare 18-10

12/16/2014

1STG4 Jane 66-1

359929001

66-1

34951162

348674010

Russell Whitaker

S:

D:

E:

B: Small Town Genetics

Organization:Atascadero FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:

EarTag/Tattoo:

1 12442

DSKP3 River Rat 2-2

MIC3 MS Problem Solver 15-

12/15/2014

31STG4 Ms Problem Solver 65-1

359928001

65-1

349511002

348671009

Nelson Hanson

S:

D:

E:

B: Small Town Genetics

Organization:Dos Palos 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:

EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6240 - Jr. Swine Duroc

Class:10 - Best Pair-two animals, any age, both owned and bred by exhibitor

2015 California State Fair
Junior Swine

4762
Best Pair

Clayton Sheehan

S:

D:

E:

B:

Organization:Madera FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:

EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 7004 - Supreme Jr. Swine

Class:01 - Supreme Champion Female and Reserve Supreme Champion Female

2015 California State Fair
Junior Swine

12460
Tara

1047

284

E: Kilee Gillard

Organization: McSwain 4-H

Tag ID:
Place

Name:

Weight:

1 12461
Sadie

839

327

E: Corie Lee Falaschi

Organization: Los Banos FFA

Tag ID:
Place

Name:

Weight:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 7004 - Supreme Jr. Swine

Class:02 - Supreme Champion Pair and Reserve Supreme Champion Pair

2015 California State Fair
Junior Swine

12443
Best Pair

E: Clayton Sheehan

Organization: Madera FFA

Tag ID:
Place

Name:

Weight:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder


